
   DFT.PubAuc.0922F 

 

        
  

NOTICE OF 
PUBLIC AUCTION 

 
 
Date:  Wednesday, November 1, 2023 
Address: 1409 Minnesota Rd., Pharr, TX 78577 
Time:  11:00 AM Local Time 
 
By virtue of default by 
M.S. Transportation, L.L.C, and Safe Freight LLC.  
( Individually and collectively “Client”), under a Negotiable Promissory 
Note and Security Agreement(s), Security Agreement(s) Promissory 
Note(s), Lease Agreement(s) and related documents dated February 
24, 2021; May 26, 2021; September 14, 2022 and August 22, 2023 , 
payable to Commercial Credit Group Inc. (“CCG”), which obligation is 
secured by the property described below (the “Equipment”), CCG will 
sell at Public Auction, to the highest bidder, AS-IS, WHERE-IS, 
WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATIONS OR WARRANTIES, 
EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT 
LIMITATION, ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR ANY 
WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, all of its 
right, title and interest to the following Equipment: 
 

(1) 2005 Utility Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1UYVS253X5U393442 
(1) 2022 Kenworth W900L Sleeper Tractor  
     VIN: 1XKWD49X5NR460803 
(1) 2022 Peterbilt 389 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1XPXD49XXND781988 
(1) 2020 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GR1A0623LW157345 
(1) 2020 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GR1A0625LW157346   
(1) 2020 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GR1A0627LW157347 
(1) 2020 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GR1A0629LW157348 
(1) 2019 Kenworth W900 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1XKWD49X0KR252520 
(1) 2019 Kenworth W900 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1XKWD49X4KR252519  
(1) 2018 Peterbilt 389 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1NPXGGGG40D643233 
(1) 2018 Peterbilt 389 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1NPXGGGG10D643187 
(1) 2018 Peterbilt 389 Sleeper Tractor VIN: 1NPXGGGG60D643184 
(1) 2017 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GRAA0620HW704143 
(1) 2017 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GRAA0625HW704140 
(1) 2017 Great Dane Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1GRAA0627HW704141 
(1) 2015 Wabash Dry Van Trailer VIN: 1JJV532D0FL851108 
(1) 2015 Wabash Dry Van Trailer VIN: 1JJV532D0FL851111 
(1) 2015 Wabash Dry Van Trailer VIN: 1JJV532D6FL878913 
(1) 2015 Wabash Dry Van Trailer VIN: 1JJV532D9FL851107 
(1) 2015 Wabash Dry Van Trailer VIN: 1JJV532D9FL851110 
(1) 2017 Utility Refrigerated Trailer VIN: 1UYVS2530HU925902 

 
Terms: 
Successful bidder must pay 25% of purchase price at time of sale via 
cash, certified or acceptable bank check, with the balance payable in 
good funds on the next business day, unless: 

1. The bidder has pre-qualified by presenting CCG with 
a written non-contingent, lending commitment from a 
source and in a form acceptable to CCG in its sole 
discretion, in which case we will entertain bids up to 
the amount of such written commitment; or 

2. The bidder has obtained from CCG written credit 
approval in advance of the scheduled public sale. 

 
CCG reserves the right to bid at the sale.  Contact Herb Orengo at 
(630) 718-4684 for additional information or to arrange an inspection 
of the Equipment. 
 

 

 


